

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Karamjit Singh Sullar

Additional District Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

SATBIR SINGH S/O GUL JIT SINGH R/O H.NO. B-11, MCH 751/2, KAMALPUR, JALANDHAR ROAD, HOSHIARPUR

..... Appellant

Vs.

BHAGAT HARI SINGH CHARITABLE TRUST HOSPITAL VPO DADYAL, SAILA KHURD, TEHSIL GARHSHANKAR, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR THROUGH MANAGER BALAWINDER SINGH S/O SUKHCHAIN SINGH R/O VPO DADYAL, SAILA KHURD, TEHSIL GARHSHANKAR, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Appeal against judgment// impugned order passed in civil suit bearing No. CS/472/2023 titled as 'Satbir Singh Vs Bhagat Hari Singh Charaitable Trust' by the court of Sh. Gursher Singh, Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Garhshankar on date 28.08.2024

CNR No. PBHO01-007782-2024

Next Date:- 13-01-2025 Date of Order:- 06-11-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 1) BHAGAT HARI SINGH CHARITABLE TRUST HOSPITAL C/O BHAGAT HARI SINGH CHARITABLE TRUST/HOSPITAL, VPO DADYAL, SAILA KHURD TEH GARHSHANKAR DISTT HOSHIARPUR THROUGH ITS MANAGER NAMELY BALWINDER SINGH S/O SUKHCHAIN SINGH VPO DADYAL, SAILA KHURD TEH GARHSHANKAR DISTT HOSHIARPUR
- 2) ONKAR SINGH S/O HARI SINGH,
- 3) RAMINDER SAGOO
- 4) SURINDER KAUR W/O MALKIAT SINGH
- 5) MALKIAT SINGH S/O HARI SINGH

C/O BHAGAT HARI SINGH CHARITABLE TRUST/HOSPITAL , VPO DADYAL, SAILA KHURD TEH GARHSHANKAR DISTT HOSHIARPUR

To,

The Manager THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondents above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 13-01-2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 19-12-2024.



Additional District Judge Hoshiarpur